

IT-01-47-T  
D2-1/10241 bis  
07 OCTOBER 2004

2/10241 bis  
RK

**UNITED  
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-01-47-T  
Date: 29 September 2004  
Original: English  
French

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti  
Judge Vonimbolana Rasoazanany  
Judge Bert Swart

**Registrar:** Mr Hans Holthuis

**Decision:** 29 September 2004

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**ENVER HADŽIHASANOVIĆ  
AMIR KUBURA**

**CORRIGENDUM TO THE DECISION ON REQUESTS  
FOR ACQUITTAL PURSUANT TO RULE 98 *BIS* OF THE  
RULES OF PROCEDURE AND EVIDENCE**

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr Daryl Mundis  
Ms Tecla Henry-Benjamin

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Ms Edina Rešidović and Mr Stéphane Bourgon for Enver Hadžihasanović  
Mr Fahrudin Ibrišimović and Mr Rodney Dixon for Amir Kubura

**TRIAL CHAMBER II** (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

**NOTING** the “Decision on Requests for Acquittal Pursuant to Rule 98 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence” rendered by the Chamber on 27 September 2004 (“Decision”),

**CONSIDERING** that paragraph 64 of the Decision should be read as follows: “Furthermore, the Chamber concludes that there is sufficient evidence indicating that these crimes were committed by forces subordinated to the Accused Hadžihasanović and that the Accused Hadžihasanović could have been aware of these killings.” (including footnotes 114 and 115),

**FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,**

**PURSUANT** to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

**ORDERS** that the Decision be amended as set out above.

Done in French and English, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/

\_\_\_\_\_  
Presiding Judge of the Chamber  
Jean-Claude Antonetti

Done this twenty-ninth day of September 2004  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]