



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-01-47-T
Date: 22 June 2005
Original: ENGLISH
French

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Judge Vonimbolana Rasoazanany
Judge Bert Swart

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 22 June 2005

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**ENVER HADŽIHASANOVIĆ
AMIR KUBURA**

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Daryl Mundis
Ms Tecla Henry-Benjamin
Mr Stefan Waespi
Mr Matthias Neuner

Defence Counsel:

Ms Edina Rešidović and Mr Stéphane Bourgon for Enver Hadžihasanović
Mr Fahrudin Ibrišimović and Mr Rodney Dixon for Amir Kubura

TRIAL CHAMBER II (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING that Rule 86 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“Rules”) provides that a party shall file a final trial brief not later than five days prior to presenting a closing argument;

CONSIDERING that Rule 86 of the Rules also provides that after the presentation of all the evidence the Prosecutor and the defence may present a closing argument;

NOTING the hearing on 19 May 2005;

RECALLING Rule 87 of the Rules;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

PURSUANT to Rule 86 of the Rules,

ORDERS the parties to file their final trial briefs not later than 4 July 2005. The Prosecutor shall present her closing argument on 11 and 12 July 2005; the Defence for Enver Hadžihasanović shall present its closing argument on 12 and 13 July 2005 and the Defence for Amir Kubura on 14 July 2005, and

ORDERS that pursuant to Rule 87 of the Rules the hearing shall be declared closed following the closing arguments on behalf of Amir Kubura.

1/19562 DJS

Done in French and in English, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/

Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Presiding

Done this twenty-second day of June 2005
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]