UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-01-47-A

Date:

14 November 2006

Original:

English

BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Before:

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen, Pre-Appeal Judge

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision:

14 November 2006

PROSECUTOR

v.

ENVER HADŽIHASANOVIĆ AMIR KUBURA

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr. Peter Kremer, QC

Counsel for the Appellants:

Ms. Edina Rešidović and Mr. Stéphane Bourgon for Mr. Hadžihasanović

Mr. Fahrudin Ibrišimović and Mr. Rodney Dixon for Mr. Kubura

609

I, MOHAMED SHAHABUDDEEN, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal

for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal");

NOTING that the Appeals Chamber is seized of appeals from the Judgement of Trial Chamber II in

the case of Prosecutor v. Hadžihasanović and Kubura, Case No. IT-01-47-T, rendered on 15 March

2006;

NOTING the "Order Assigning Judges to a Case Before the Appeals Chamber and Appointing a

Pre-Appeal Judge," filed on 26 April 2006, which, inter alia, designated me to serve as Pre-Appeal

Judge in this case;

NOTING that the Appeals Chamber is seized of notices of appeal filed by Enver Hadžihasanović

and Amir Kubura;

NOTING that a status conference was last held for Mr. Hadžihasanović on 1 September 2006, at

which Mr. Kubura was also represented;

NOTING that although Mr. Kubura was granted early release on 11 April 2006, Mr.

Hadžihasanović is in custody at the United Nations Detention Centre and is therefore entitled to

status conferences within increments of 120 days according to Rule 65 bis (B) of the Rules of

Procedure and Evidence:

CONSIDERING that in order to facilitate the appeal process and in the interests of justice, it is

preferable that Mr. Kubura also be represented at this second status conference at the appeal stage;

ORDER that a Status Conference be held for both appellants on Monday, 11 December 2006, at

8:00 AM, in Courtroom II of the International Tribunal.

Case No.: IT-01-47-A

14 November 2006

1

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

14 November 2006 The Hague The Netherlands

> Mohamed Shahabuddeen Pre-Appeal Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]